## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/26/2018-PPC (Pt)

Dated: 28 June, 2019

## OFFICE ORDER No. 229 12019-PPC

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for transfer of the officer officers as per details mentioned against each, with immediate effect and until further orders:-

SI.	Name of the officer and		Posting	Reporting
No.	Designation	From	То	
i.	Shri Girish Srivastav, ADE	DG: DDn	GA-II Section, PB Sectt	The officers shall report to Shri
ii.	Shri Prabhat Kumar Singh, ADE	DG: DDn	GA-I Section, PB Sectt	Rajesh Chandra, DD (GA-I & GA-II), PB Sectt

2. The officers shall continue to draw their pay and allowance from DG: DDn.

(Santosh Kumar)

Dy. Director (Pers)

To

- i. Officers concerned
- ii. DG, DDn
- iii. E-in-C, AIR & Doordarshan
- iv. DDG (Admn), PB Sectt
  - Director (T) with a request to get the order uploaded on the Prasar Bharati website
- vi. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
- vii. Office Order folder

## Copy for information to:

- 1. Staff Officer to CEO, PB Sectt
- 2. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati
- 3. PS to ADG (Admn), PB Sectt